#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wen-Hung Tseng	11/01/2007
Hong-Wei Jhuang	11/01/2007
Ying-Yi Fan	11/01/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWERCOM CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	BF, No.246, Lien Chen Rd.,	
Internal Address:	Taipei County	
City:	Chung-Ho City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	R.O.C.	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11939594

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-746-1599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC

Correspondent Name: Alan Kamrath

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PUSA071030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Kamrath

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 020107 FRAME: 0466

500397811

source=20071114085346#page1.tif source=20071114085346#page2.tif source=20071114085346#page3.tif

	PATENT
Express Mail #	
Docket No. P	<u>USA071030</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

I (No. 1) Why I have Trans and discrete (address) OF No. 246 Lion
I, (Name) <u>Wen-Hung Tseng</u> , residing at (address) <u>8F, No. 246, Lien</u> <u>Chen Rd., Chung-Ho City, Taipei County, Taiwan.</u> , have invented a device
Called PANEL AND HOUSING ASSEMBLY THAT IS ASSEMBLED AND
DISASSEMBLED EASILY AND QUICKLY
for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed on or about
(Date)
(Assignee name), POWERCOM CO., LTD.
(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporation) TAIWAN
corporation having its principal place of business at (Corporate address)
8F, No. 246, Lien Chen Rd., Chung-Ho City, Taipei County, Taiwan.
wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and to any letters
patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I,
(Inventor name) Wen-Hung Tseng, sell, assign, and transfer to assignee the full and
exclusive right to the above described invention in the United States and its territorial
possessions, and in all foreign countries. The rights granted include the entire right, title, and
interest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the invention, including
any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the above described
application.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United
States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to
Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the
sole use and enjoyment or Assignee and its successors and assigns.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts know
to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to
execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to
generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain an
enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign
countries.
What I wa Tore
Date: 11/01/2007 Wendung Kerg  (Inventor Signature, followed by
printed name)
Wen-Hung Tseng

PATENT	
Express Mail #	
Docket No. PUSA071030	

# ASSIGNMENT

I, (Name)	Hong-Wei Jhuang	, residing at (addres	ss) 8F, No. 246, Lien
	Ho City, Taipei County, Ta		
	AND HOUSING ASSEM		
DISASSEMBLEI	EASILY AND QUICKLY		
for which an appl	cation for a United States F	atent will be filed on o	r about
(Date)	•		
(Assignee na	me), POWERCOM (	CO., LTD.	_
(hereinafter "Assi	gnee"), a (Place of Incorpor	ration) <u>TAIWAN</u>	
	corporation having its r	orincipal place of busing	ess at (Corporate address)
8F, No. 246, Li	en Chen Rd., Chung-Ho Cit	ty, Taipei County, Taiw	an,
wishes to acquire	the entire right, title, and in	terest in and to the inve	ention and to any letters
patent that may be	granted therefor in the Un	ited States and in any a	nd all foreign countries.
Accordingly,	in consideration of the sun	of One Dollar, (\$1.00)	) to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which i	s hereby acknowledged, and	d other good and valual	ole consideration, I,
(Inventor name)_	Hong-Wei Jhuang, sell	, assign, and transfer to	assignee the full and
exclusive right to	the above described inventi	ion in the United States	and its territorial
possessions, and i	n all foreign countries. The	rights granted include	the entire right, title, and
interest in and to	nny and all letters patent wh	ich may be granted on	the invention, including
any rights gained	by divisions, reissues, conti	nuations, and extension	ns of the above described
application.			
I hereby auth	orize and request the Paten	t and Trademark Office	Officials in the United
	l all foreign countries to iss		
Assignee, as the a	ssignee of my entire right, t	title, and interest in and	to the invention, for the
sole use and enjoy	ment or Assignee and its su	accessors and assigns.	
Further, I agi	ee that I will communicate	to Assignee or its repre	esentatives any facts known
to me respecting t	he invention, to testify in a	ny legal proceedings, to	sign all lawful papers, to
	ns, continuations, substitut		
	things necessary to aid As		
enforce proper pro	otection for the invention in	the United States and	in any and all foreign
countries.			
		Hong-Wei J	HUBNG
Date: 11 / 01	/ 2007		
		(Inventor Signatur	re, followed by
		printed name)	
		Hong-Wei Jhuan	g

PATENT	
Express Mail #	
Docket No. PUSA071030	

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, (Name)	Ying-Yi Fan	, residing at (address) 8F, No. 246, Lien Chen Rd.,
Chung-Ho City,	Taipei County, Taiwan.	, have invented a device
Called PANE	L AND HOUSING ASSE	EMBLY THAT IS ASSEMBLED AND
DISASSEMBLE	ED EASILY AND QUICK	LY
for which an app	olication for a United State	es Patent will be filed on or about
(Date)	•	
(Assignee r	name), <u>POWERCOM</u>	CO., LTD.
(hereinafter "As	signee"), a (Place of Inco	rporation) TAIWAN
	corporation having i	its principal place of business at (Corporate address)
8F, No. 246, I	ien Chen Rd., Chung-Ho	City, Taipei County, Taiwan.
wishes to acquir	e the entire right, title, and	d interest in and to the invention and to any letters
patent that may l	be granted therefor in the	United States and in any and all foreign countries.
Accordingly	y, in consideration of the	sum of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged,	and other good and valuable consideration, I,
(Inventor name)	<u>Ying-Yi Fan</u> , sell, a	ssign, and transfer to assignee the full and exclusive
right to the abov	e described invention in t	he United States and its territorial possessions, and in
all foreign count	ries. The rights granted ir	nclude the entire right, title, and interest in and to any
and all letters pa	tent which may be grante	d on the invention, including any rights gained by
divisions, reissu	es, continuations, and exte	ensions of the above described application.
I hereby au	thorize and request the Pa	tent and Trademark Office Officials in the United
States and any a	nd all foreign countries to	issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to
Assignee, as the	assignee of my entire right	ht, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the
sole use and enjo	syment or Assignee and it	s successors and assigns.
Further, I as	gree that I will communic	ate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known
to me respecting	the invention, to testify i	n any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to
execute all divis	ions, continuations, subst	itutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to
generally do tho	se things necessary to aid	Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and
enforce proper p	rotection for the invention	n in the United States and in any and all foreign
countries.		
		Ying -Yi Far
Date: 11 / 0	1 / 2007	(Inventor Signature, followed by
		(Inventor Signature, followed by
		printed name)
4	*	Vinc Vi Fon

**RECORDED: 11/14/2007**